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(a) Provide enclosures to non-emergency services such as electric cables and meters, except for emergency services N >
such as fire hydrants, sprinkler systems, emergency lights and exit signs within the escape staircases no. 1 and ) N | E E:l I E
/ = ~

iy
|
i

no. 2 from G/F to Roof. Such enclosures should have a fire resistance period (FRP) of not less than one hour,
with regard to both integrity and insulation, and should not reduce the minimum width and 2 m clear headroom
of the staircases/exit routes. Access panels to such enclosures should have an FRP, with regard to integrity, of
not less than half that of the enclosures or one hour, whichever is the less, and, with regard to insulation, of not
less than half an hour. For enclosures housing or affecting electric cables and meters, your attention is drawn to
item (1) of the attached Notes. Such enclosures should comply with the Electricity Ordinance and the Power
Company s Supply Rules If necessary. please consult the relevant power company for advice.

. AL DA A AR AR/ Wk A R A A i/ IR B R R SR RH 7=
. FKESR

) : 5 s = %
ARIH (VA - AR - SEROVERS (IR REWES
53] CBERIB) 6VB - A - HBHEHMIE

Replacement of the first doors nearest to the steps of escape staircases no.1 and no.2 from 1/F to 24/F. These
doors and their ancillary door frames should have a fire resistance period of not less than half an hour. These
doors should be self-closing with transparent upper view panels. The width and the height of these doors should
not be less than 750mm and 2000mm respectively. The swing of these doors should not obstruct staircase
landing/exit route. These doors could be readily opened from inside without the use of a key and in the direction
of the exit. (If the door is having a fire resistance period of not less than that required, submission of certificate
and test report of such door to demonstraxe the fire resistance property is requxred )

?\‘ﬁﬁfiﬁﬁﬁ tfﬁﬁ% ﬂﬁfm‘t A () 4 TT AR ©

Provision of fixed lights having a fire resistance period of not less than half an hour to the windows within the
escape staircases at following locations:

i Escape staircases no.1 and no.2 from 1/F to Roof.

FEUTE TR NBJ@L

i F17HEE i

of the metal gate at the entrance / exit of escape staircase on 1 on G/F.

HRESHA & -

Please refer to the attached plan regarding the location of items (b) to (d) above.

AR L) E(dEE TIEZ 1B 28 -

The attached Notes would facilitate your compliance with this Direction.

FAFIEIREEE AR - 550 EIRHIEIER -
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(a) Provide enclosures to non-emergency services such as electric cables and meters, except for emergency services
such as fire hydrants, sprinkler systems, emergency lights and exit signs within the escape staircases no. 1 and )
/ E = _a-I

no. 2 from G/F to Roof. Such enclosures should have a fire resistance period (FRP) of not less than one hour,
with regard to both integrity and insulation, and should not reduce the minimum width and 2 m clear headroom
of the staircases/exit routes. Access panels to such enclosures should have an FRP, with regard to integrity, of
not less than half that of the enclosures or one hour, whichever is the less, and, with regard to insulation, of not ] {YZ%
4 1\ \j

less than half an hour. For enclosures housing or affecting electric cables and meters, your attention is drawn to
2.
ESE Ko 3. BHKHEX
i £ # : FA

item (1) of the attached Notes. Such enclosures should comply with the Electricity Ordinance and the Power
%%T HRS0VE AR - TR MR ER SRR S (BOHRED) K EE%?) dH
G

Company s Supply Rules [f necessary please consult the relevant power company for advice.
5] (HLERIG) X - 0F » HBEAERE L

Replacement of the first doors nearest to the steps of escape staircases no.1 and no.2 from 1/F to 24/F. These

doors and their ancillary door frames should have a fire resistance period of not less than half an hour. These

doors should be self-closing with transparent upper view panels. The width and the height of these doors should

not be less than 750mm and 2000mm respectively. The swing of these doors should not obstruct staircase

landing/exit route. These doors could be readily opened from inside without the use of a key and in the direction

of the exit. (If the door is having a fire resistance period of not less than that required, submission of certificate

and test report of such door to demonstraxe the fire resistance property is rcqu:red )

SEHATE 1 T—@r 24 F B v ’ ‘

/18 : ] 824 4
B0 750 ’% Hi }t 2000 % Fﬁﬁ#@]%?‘lbﬂﬁé@ﬁ% F D/Hﬁ’#}éﬁ ° 4 —‘;F%ZVEIE{:EHB%FJ
R PSR RL (A AR P e b 4 7 B - BEARPIE

Provision of fixed lights having a fire resistance period of not less than half an hour to the windows within the

escape staircases at following locations:

i Escape staircases no.1 and no.2 from 1/F to Roof.

FELL T E f@%m i) fl o

AIFEHER T

B\BE
2000Z3K

Removal of the metal gate at the entrance / exit of escape staircase on | o

o -

Please refer to the attached plan regarding the location of items (b) to (d) above.

AR L) E(dEE TIEZ 1B 28 -

The attached Notes would facilitate your compliance with this Direction.

FAFIEIREEE AR - 550 EIRHIEIER -




WA — W (RN

>,
Direction No. : ° E%‘ BB y< ﬁ
EREmE TCBI/XXXX/20 A
Oﬁur Ref. No. : ’ o ~N
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(a) Provide enclosures to non-emergency services such as electric cables and meters, except for emergency services
such as fire hydrants, sprinkler systems, emergency lights and exit signs within the escape staircases no. 1 and
/ = _a-I

no. 2 from G/F to Roof. Such enclosures should have a fire resistance period (FRP) of not less than one hour,
with regard to both integrity and insulation, and should not reduce the minimum width and 2 m clear headroom
of the staircases/exit routes. Access panels to such enclosures should have an FRP, with regard to integrity, of /f i %

not less than half that of the enclosures or one hour, whichever is the less, and, with regard to insulation, of not
less than half an hour. For enclosures housing or affecting electric cables and meters, your attention is drawn to

item (1) of the attached Notes. Such enclosures should comply with the Electricity Ordinance and the Power Sp
Company s Supply Rules If necessary, please consult the relevant power company for advice. 2 BB XH 5(\&
AT - 2 4 Q N I

) : 5 s = %
ARIH (VA - AR - SEROVERS (IR REWES
/N3] CHERIB) 6VB - A2 - NSRS

Replacement of the first doors nearest to the steps of escape staircases no.1 and no.2 from 1/F to 24/F. These
doors and their ancillary door frames should have a fire resistance period of not less than half an hour. These
doors should be self-closing with transparent upper view panels. The width and the height of these doors should
not be less than 750mm and 2000mm respectively. The swing of these doors should not obstruct staircase
landing/exit route. These doors could be readily opened from inside without the use of a key and in the direction
of the exit. (If the door is having a fire resistance period of not less than that required, submission of certificate
and test report of such door to demonstraxe the fire resistance property is requxred )

?\‘ﬁﬁfiﬁﬁﬁ tfﬁﬁ% ﬂﬁfm‘t N[ 4 T3 EBaRY ©

Provision of fixed lights having a fire resistance period of not less than half an hour to the windows within the

escape staircases at following locations: L N
i Escape staircases no.1 and no.2 from 1/F to Roof. ¥
U TR m%nm&r 1
of the metal gate at the entrance / exit of escape staircase on 1 on G/F.
3 A A -
Please refer to the attached plan regarding the location of items (b) to (d) above.
A LR E R E TR A8 - #SSHE - =
o

The attached Notes would facilitate your compliance with this Direction.
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Direction No.:
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BD FS7920279/TCB1/FO2

£ test certificates and reports
naterial or construction are capable of re; the action of fire for the specified

Except for those bi
submitted by
Safe

hstanding the improvement work(s) stipi
g5 Ordinance scparately to the relevant owner(

ed without prejudice to the Building Authority's power under the Buildings Ordinans
WERREEEEE (R S .
Surface mounted ¢

ng and metering equipment within the exit route of a building (¢ g. stairc: idors and protected lobbi
should be protected »d

ures having a fire resistance pe not less than two hour.  Metallic enclosures should be properl
the requirements of the Code of Practice for the Elect (Wiring) Regulations. The enclosur
for the heat dissipation of the enclosed cables and meters. Other relevant requirements of the
th, 1f you have any doubts about the
condition of the electrical cables and equipment,
Power Company’s Supply Rules should also be complied with. Prov
be required advisory services, ple | The Hong kong Electric Co., |
KW . ¥ 2!

i 45 R e

: 7
35 2678 7720 P RENHR

fi RS
MESEATEH - ARER -

Fire-rated hts should be certifie
openable are intended to be provid
do not pose a fire threat to the staircases,
performance as the required fixed In pursuing such altematives
pecialists and/or Authorized Persons for advi
5 Dej

gard 1o both integrity and insulation for the required fire
i se (i) new locations of stain

ould not reduce the effective width of exit routc & staircase,
Ll

should be certified in terms of bo
» FEEEAFEN A T

ation for the specified period.
IR PR S g -
if installed in exit doors, shall be of the type which are capable of being readily Je without
the use of a key.
SHEHOPTEESINEER - RS R AR N B AE AR RERRTRE -
Where doorsets for staircases or protected lobbies are to be taken down for replacement,

res must be ted to mini nstruction materials in or i e means of should

ed at all times. In changing doo king down the & he new ones should be installed immediately.
Furthermore, at any one time: not more than one doorset should be taken down; (i) in a staircase without the
provision of a protected lobby, the maximum number of d o be uld not be more than 2; and (iii) fi
protected lobby, not more than one of the two doors:

,’QF:I il

opriate and adequale precautios
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CERTIFICATE OF FIRE RATED DOORS

REF NO: TYPE OF DOOR: TIMBER
ISSUE DATE: 10-Aug-15 ORIGIN COUNTRY: CHINA
PROJECT: pih 111062

ADDRESS:

DETAILS OF DOORS

50 x 908x2045mm
(114 % 965 x 2083mm]

MK B3GR I
,zu HIH
LR
2. RS
3. B KHFL
4. M AR S Ao




b

]

D E T

AR R0 v

10. Test Data and Information
The ambient temperature of the test area during the test was 27 °C.

TEST REPORT ’ The furnace was controlled so that the mean furnace temperature complied with the requirements of N ﬁ‘ —f—
Clause 4.5.1.1 of BS EN 1363-1: 1999. The temperatures recorded are shown graphically in Figure 5. e O | =] ==t I
TEST REPORT NO.: :] The mean and maximum temperatures of the unexposed surface of the doorset excluding the glazed / Vi AN ‘:_13‘ S

panels are shown graphically in Figure 6.

The mean and maximum temperatures of the unexposed surface of the glazed panels are shown A [ (i

3 R ~ ju—y él:

graphically in Figure 7. 1 [ —-]: g 5

The furnace pressure is shown graphically in Figure 8. ¢ / ~ [:I :[ W I I H j [1

The radiation is shown graphically in Figure 9.

Address of Test Sponsor: A summary of the observations made on the general behaviour of the specimen is given in \ :[—: f_\‘
the appendix. . = r )(

Identification of Test Item:  QI3GS3 — Fully Insulated Single-acting, Unequal Double-leaf K deflection obtained is summarized in Table 1.
Composite Timber Doorset mean furnace temperature obtained is summarized in Table 2.

Test Method: Fire resistance test conducted in accordance with TTh“: ::ﬁt;":mnsz 0: :zctﬁn:: obufmed i W u:e Tables 3 & 4.
1 il 3
BS EN 1634-1: 2008 n heating period of 71 minutes.

Date of Test: 26 July 2013

DATE OF ISSUE: 16 September 2013

Test Sponsor:

11. Results

i o -
Ambient Temperature at the™ 27 °C When tested in accordance with BS EN 1634-1: 2008, the requirements of the standard were satisfied

Time of Testing: for the following periods:
Location of Testing
Laboratory: Integrity: Cotton Pad 71 Minutes (No failure)
Gap Gauge 71 Minutes (No failure)
Sustained Flaming 71 Minutes (No failure)
Insulation (I, excluding 69 Minutes
Insulation (glazed panels): 71 Minutes

APPROVED SIGNATORY: DATE: 16 SEP 2013 Insulation - It is required that the mean temperature rise of the unexposed surface shall not be greater
than 140 °C and that maximum temperature rise shall not be greater than
180 °C. Insulation failure also occurs simultaneously with integrity failure.

The test results are valid only for the conditions under which the test was conducted.

Hong Kong Accreditation Service (HKAS) has accredited this laboratory under Hong Kong
Laboratory Accreditation Scheme (HOKLAS) for specific laboratory activities as listed in the
HOKLAS directory of accreditation laboratories. The results shown in this test report were determined
by this laboratory in accordance with its terms of accreditation. This report may not be reproduced
except in full.

1 i els:
The 140 °C rise of the mean temperature of the unexposed surface of specimen did not
reach during the test. The 180 °C rise of the maximum temperature of the unexposed
surface of specimen reached and measured by thermocouple S13 after a heating period of
69 minutes. The maximum temperature rise was 188 °C measured by thermocouple S13
after a heating period of 71 minutes.

M
— FRT on Fully Insulated Single-acting, Unequal Double-l Page 1 of 33 -
on Fully ted Single-acting, qt uble-leaf — FRT on Fully Insulated Single-acting, Unequal Double-leaf Page 7 of 33
Composite Timber Doorset

Composite Timber Doorset
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0.2
fEREN BD/FS/TCBUXXXX/20
Our Ref. No.:
AP : BD FSTXXXX/XX/TCB1/05/F02

If you have any queries on the Direction(s) issued by the Buildings Department (printed on blue paper), please comac!

Building Surveyor/Fire Safety 22 Mr. XXX at telephone No. XXXX XXXX or Senior Survey Officer/Fire Safety 22 M X L
telephone No. XXXX XXXX of the Fire Safety Section. When you have completed the required works, please inform the above S O o V O
staff so that an inspection may be arranged. The address of the Fire Safety Section is 11/F, Buildings Department Headquarters,

North Tower, West Kowloon Government Offices, 11 Hoi Ting Road, Yau Ma Tei, Kowloon and the facsimile no. is 2716 2861.
Should you like to contact us in person, please make prior appointment with the above staff such that appropriate arrangement can

. ﬁﬁx%ﬁ’féiﬁay y M 114 ] 3 o @rmEeL 5 e anan

AR EE *7% Eleaming Centre

You may also visit BD E-Learning Centre https:/elearning.bd.gov.hk/ or may scan the QR
code for the videos "Tips on Fire Safety" in order to know more about the general requirements
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Issuance/ Compliance Status of Fire Safety Directions

Please enter “Notice Number” or “Address” to search (Remark: please enter either (street) and (street number) or (name of building) when using “Address” to search)

Search by "Notice Number”

Notice Number

— 00001

Common Notice Number Format
Example 1
UMB/MB111201-003/0001
UMW/MW121201-002/0001

Example 2
UMB/50C113/1401-001/0001
UMB/50C108/1401-002/001

Example 3
UMB/BDIH17/B11-XXX/XXXX

20042 Buildings Department | Important notices | P

Search by "Address"

MBI / MWI target buildings

Name of Street:

Number of Street:

C  Jee[ ]

MBI/ MWI target buildings:

Block Number:
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